

MACT 263/19
RUCHI YADAV Vs. ABHISHEK MISHRA

08.05.2024

Present : Sh. Ashok Nigam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

As per report filed, registered owner is untraceable at the given address. No other contact details of registered owner / R-3 is stated to be available and it is the same address as given on RC. Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that IO had impleaded only the actual owner / R-2 in the present claim proceedings whereas the vehicle is still registered in the name of Ram Bharat Singh. It is submitted that application would be moved in between the dates of hearing seeking service to R-3 through publication.

On request, put up for further proceedings on **30.08.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/08.05.2024