

30 MACT 263/19
RUCHI YADAV Vs. ABHISHEK MISHRA

07.04.2025

Present : Sh. Ashok Nigam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for petitioner that petitioner is no longer a minor girl and vakalatnama would be filed on behalf of her on the next date. It is also submitted that petitioner wishes to explore the possibility of settlement with the respondents and as no fresh address of registered owner is traceable, only police can help in this regard or the actual owner to trace out the registered owner. SHO PS Ghazi pur is directed to depute a competent official as IO in this matter and process be issued to all three respondents through SHO concerned returnable on **23.05.2025**. SHO PS be also summoned to appear in person on the next date.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/07.04.2025