

17 MACT 263/19
RUCHI YADAV Vs. ABHISHEK MISHRA

23.05.2025

Present: None.

Request has come from IO for 12 Noon.

Be awaited.

AT 12:15 P.M.

Present: Sh. Ashok Nigam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

SHO/Inspector N.K. Jha in person.

It is submitted by SHO concerned that best efforts shall be made for service to registered owner.

Put up for further report on **12.07.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
23.05.2025