

2 MACT 263/19
RUCHI YADAV Vs. ABHISHEK MISHRA

01.12.2025

Present: None for parties.

Petitioner was directed to take steps for effecting service on the registered owner by way of publication at his last known address. No steps is taken.

Last opportunity given for the same and put up on **04.04.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
01.12.2025